

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 695 OF 2011

VINEETA KUSHWAHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAPIL DEV KUSHWAHA
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Vandana Sharma, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice addressed to the sole respondent has been returned with a remark 'left without address, returned to sender'. The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that fresh notice may be ordered to be served on the respondent through the court of Shri R.A. Kaushik, ADJ, Family Court, Agra, U.P. wherein the matter is stated to be pending. Take steps. Issue fresh notice. Await return of the notice.

List the matter on 13.10.2011.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar